

## SOUTH CAROLINA REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED FISCAL IMPACT (803)734-0640 • RFA.SC.GOV/IMPACTS

**Bill Number:** S. 0165 Introduced on January 10, 2017

Author: Malloy

Subject: Study Committee for Racial Profiling

Requestor: Senate Judiciary

RFA Analyst(s): Gable

Impact Date: February 23, 2017

**Estimate of Fiscal Impact** 

	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19
State Expenditure		
General Fund	\$0	\$0
Other and Federal	\$0	\$0
Full-Time Equivalent Position(s)	0.00	0.00
State Revenue		
General Fund	\$0	\$0
Other and Federal	\$0	\$0
Local Expenditure	\$0	\$0
Local Revenue	\$0	\$0

## **Fiscal Impact Summary**

This resolution would have no expenditure or revenue impact on the General Fund, Other Funds, or Federal Funds.

## **Explanation of Fiscal Impact**

## Introduced on January 10, 2017 State Expenditure

This resolution creates a six member study committee for racial profiling (study committee). The study committee is to review state and local law enforcement policies, practices, and procedures with regard to racial profiling and report to the General Assembly on recommendations and proposed changes to laws about such policies, practices, and procedures. The committee will report to the General Assembly no later than December 31, 2017 after which the study committee will dissolve.

The study committee will consist of three members from the Senate and three from the House of Representatives. Each member will receive subsistence of \$195.53 and per diem of \$35 per day, plus mileage for each meeting on non-session days. These expenses will be managed within the budgets of the appointees' respective legislative bodies. Additionally, the staffing for the committee shall be provided by the Senate and House Judiciary Committees. Any additional work and expenses would be managed by current staff and within existing appropriations. Therefore, this resolution would not have an expenditure impact on the General Fund, Other Funds, or Federal Funds.

**State Revenue** 

N/A

**Local Expenditure** 

N/A

**Local Revenue** 

N/A

Frank A. Rainwater, Executive Director